

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4527/2009

POONA RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list  
the matter in the first week of December, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master