

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4527/2009

POONA RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 31-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Priyal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week, as prayed for.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer