

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4527/2009

POONA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.135628/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.135629/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.30381/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.30383/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Priyal Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks a direction from this Court calling for the original records from the trial Court.

The Registry is directed to call for the record.

List the matter after the record is received.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR