

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4527/2009

POONA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.135628/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.135629/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.30381/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.30383/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms.Pratibha Jain, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment
on the ground that the arguing counsel is suffering from fever.

List after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR